
PERSONNEL REPORT 
2016-2017 School Year 

December 8, 2016 
CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 

 
CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 

Action Required School Site Name Position/ 
Assignment 

L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation LL Napoles, Javier Visual Arts Teacher L* 11/28/16 
Recommendation SP Campbell, Nury Special Education Teacher L 1/9/16 

 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
*- License not required for this position 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement GMS Santos, Genoveva PAL Social Studies Teacher 12/16/16 

 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation STE Arroniz, Lisa 3rd grade Teacher 11/28/16 
Resignation CHE Camargo, Valerie Music Teacher 11/4/16 
Resignation CHS Lares, Viola CTE Business Teacher 11/18/16 
Resignation LL Parks, Jacque Visual Arts Teacher 12/30/16 
Resignation BE Raglin, Tiffany Special Education Teacher 12/16/16 
Resignation Data 

Analysis/Acct. 
Dept. 

Rodriguez, Susana Family Intervention Specialist 12/9/16 

 
SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONSST   

 
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation LL Armenta, Lidia SNP (4hr ) Server 11/10/16 
Resignation CHE Bobbett, Omega Custodian 11/8/16 
Resignation SP Guerque-Montes, Ivonne SNP (4hr) Server 11/4/16 
Resignation SR Ruiz, Cecilia SNP (4hr) Server 10/21/16 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Submitted By, 
 
 

    _____________________________________ 
                                                        Barbara A. Browder, Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
                                                _____________________________________ 
    Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
            
            
             
                                    _______________________________________ 
                                                              Efren Yturralde, Superintendent 
        
                                              ________________________________________ 
              Date 
  

EY/BAB:lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	12/16/16
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONSST

	Effective Date
	11/28/16
	11/4/16
	11/18/16
	12/30/16
	12/16/16
	12/9/16
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	11/10/16
	11/8/16
	11/4/16
	10/21/16

