### PERSONNEL REPORT 2016-2017 School Year December 8, 2016 CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

## **CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation**

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	L/W	Effective Date
Recommendation	LL	Napoles, Javier	Visual Arts Teacher	L*	11/28/16
Recommendation	SP	Campbell, Nury	Special Education Teacher	L	1/9/16

L\*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity L\*\*-1 year license, pending testing requirements L\*\*\*-Licensed in Other State W\*\*-Alternative Program—NMSU W\*\*\*-Alternative Program—UTEP W\*\*\*-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix \*- License not required for this position

### **CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement**

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Retirement	GMS	Santos, Genoveva	PAL Social Studies Teacher	12/16/16

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required			_	
Resignation	STE	Arroniz, Lisa	3 <sup>rd</sup> grade Teacher	11/28/16
Resignation	CHE	Camargo, Valerie	Music Teacher	11/4/16
Resignation	CHS	Lares, Viola	CTE Business Teacher	11/18/16
Resignation	LL	Parks, Jacque	Visual Arts Teacher	12/30/16
Resignation	BE	Raglin, Tiffany	Special Education Teacher	12/16/16
Resignation	Data Analysis/Acct. Dept.	Rodriguez, Susana	Family Intervention Specialist	12/9/16

# **CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation**

# SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

### **SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation**

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	LL	Armenta, Lidia	SNP (4hr ) Server	11/10/16
Resignation	CHE	Bobbett, Omega	Custodian	11/8/16
Resignation	SP	Guerque-Montes, Ivonne	SNP (4hr) Server	11/4/16
Resignation	SR	Ruiz, Cecilia	SNP (4hr) Server	10/21/16

Submitted By,

Barbara A. Browder, Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources

Date

Accepted and Approved,

Efren Yturralde, Superintendent

Date

EY/BAB:lg